20A DCDC Model
20 Amps
28.8V
27.2V
28.2V
27.2V
28.2V
27.2V
30.6V 28.8V
27.2V
9-55V
2ma
Standard Lead Acid.Gel.AGM.Calcium&LiFePO4
9-55V
12V/24V
40 Amps
240W/480W 480W/960W
63V40A 63V80A
40A DCDC Model
Output/Input Voltage
Charge Control(12V)
Charge Control(24V)
Specifications DCS-1240B
Suitable for charging all common types of automotive or
recreational 12V/24V lead acid batteries,such as Standard Lead
Acid, Gel, AGM, and Calcium, or LiFePO4 Lithium batteries.
DC TO DC
DC TO DC charger
DC TO DC charger
DC TO DC charger
DC TO DC charger
Fo r 12V Lead A cid based and Lithium LiFePO 4 Batteries
reco m m ended battery capacity (25A D C D C M o del-80 -250 A h)
(4 0 A D C D C M o del-120 -4 0 0 A h).Fo r o ther Lithium -lo n batteries
refer to sectio n“C harging V o ltage Lim its”to co nfirm if charging
V o ltage is applicable.
Suitable fo r unregulated so lar panels 9 -32V o lts,up to 30 0 W atts
fo r 25A m p m o del and 50 0 fo r 4 0 A m p m o del
25A /4 0 A
Battery
Battery
DC TO DC charger
DC TO DC charger
8
For 12V/24V Lead Acid based and Lithium LiFePO4 Batteries
recommended battery capacity(20A DCDC Model-80-250Ah)
(40A DCDC Model-120-400Ah).
For other Lithium-lon batteries refer to section tharging Voltage
Limits"to confirm if charging Voltage is applicable.
Suitable for unregulated solar panels 9-55Volts,up to240W/480Watts
for 20Amp model and 480W/960Watts for 40Amp model.
20A/40A MPPTSolar Regulator.
Dualinput from both solar and alternator.
Charging efficiency of up to 95%.
Excellent performancein harsh environments.
IP68 rated, for resistance to dust, water, and shock damage.
Smart alternator compatible.
In-built Low-Voltage,Over-Voltage,Over-Temperature and
Reverse Polarity Protection.
DC TO DC charger
DC TO DC charger
Red
Red
Yellow Full charge
Alt ernat or/ Solar LED
Short Flash
(Approx.Flash 0.5 second)
Long Flash
(Approx.1f lash every 1.5 seconds)
Light
LED color Charging St age
Under vol tage
Charging
Alt ernat or
LED
So lar
LED
Bat t ery
Type LED Tr ouble So lut ion
Quick Flash
(Bl ue)
Abnormal Voltage
detected at output
Quick Flash
(Red)
Quick Flash
(Green )
Quick Flash
(Green )
Quick Flash
(Red)
Check auxiliary
battery voltage &
cable connections
Check if main battery
voltage is too high
exceeding the voltage
limit required by the
equipment
Low&high voltage
detected at alternator
input
Low&high voltage
detected at solar input
Check if solar input
voltage is too high,
exceeding the voltage
limit required by the
equipment
The Alt ernat or is
charging&Equipment
temperature is too high
(over 95 )
Wait f or the device
t emperat ure t o drop &
improve t he device
environment before
aut omat ically charging
when t he t emperature
drops
Wait f or the device
t emperat ure t o drop &
improve t he device
environment before
aut omat ically charging
when t he t emperature
drops
The solar is
charging&Equipment
t emperat ure is t oo high
(over 95 )
Full charge
  indicator
       light
Full charge
  indicator
       light
       the positive and
negative terminals are reversed
(
)
8
8
Green
DC TO DC charger
DC TO DC charger
DC TO DC charger
Mounting  Diagrams
TheDc To DC charger cables may not be long enough for your
application.lfthe Anderson connectors need extending, please refer to
the table below with the recommended wire sizes.You can select wires
that are equa to orlarger than the recommended sizes.
 250.0
 1
65
.0
 25.0  150.0  40.0
 52.5
60-80A
25A DCDC model      40A DCDC Model
Output(Red)
Input(Yellow)
Solar(Green)
ignition(Blue)
20A DCDC Model 40A DCDC Model
12V/24V